EOE	M PTO-1595					05-20-1998	MERCE	
1-31-92		RECORDATION FOR		ORM (COVER		rk Office	
ATTY DOCKET NO. <u>560043610015</u> PATEN		TS C	NLY					
Tal	$o \ settings \Rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \qquad \nabla$	∇	∇	Δ		101041180		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	0	IPE	2.	Name and	address of receiving party(ies):		
	George H. BuAbbud MAY 1 1 1999				Name:Reltec Corporation			
		E P.	DEMARK OF S					
	DRP 5-11	1-99				·		
	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached¶ ☐ Yes	s X No					
3.	Nature of conveyance:				Street Address: <u>5900 Landerbrook Drive</u>			
	X Assignment] Merger						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of	f Name		City: Cleve	eland State: OH ZIP: 44	124	
	□ Other				Oity. Oicyc	<u>Julia</u> Julia. <u>Jii 211 . 44 </u>	147	
Exe	ecution Date: <u>APRIL 30, 1999</u>			— Add	itional name(s)	& address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the appli						te of the application is: APRIL 30, 19	99	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)				B. Patent No.(s)			
			Additional number	rs attached	? □ Yes X No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence							
	concerning document should be mailed:		6.		nber of applications and patents ONE (1)			
	Name: <u>David B. Cochran</u>							
	Internal Address: <u>JONES, DA</u>	Y, REAVIS 8	R POGUE	 7 .	Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
	North Point			_	X Enclose	,		
					A Enclose	eu		
		_		- -	☐ Authori	zed to be charged to deposit account	ALMES I A	
	Street Address: 901 Lakeside Avenue			— _{8.}	Deposit account number:			
				_	•			
	City: Cleveland State: Off	ZIP: <u>4</u>	14114		(Attach duplic	50-0566 ate copy of this page if paying by deposit according	unt)	
9/199	9 JSHABAZZ 00000040 JONES DAY	7	DO NOT US	SE THIS	SPACE			
C:5A1		OP						
9.	Statement and signature. / To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati				s true and c	orrect and any attached copy is a true	э сору	
	of the original document.	($\int_{-\infty}^{\infty}$		+/	•		
	JOY MONTOOTH	>	Duller	Wool	W Ma	ay 11, 1999		
	Name of Person Signing	\mathcal{U}	Signature			Date		

DLMAIN01 1047981.1

DL: 1047981v1 560043-610015

PATENT REEL: 009953 FRAME: 0952

Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

ASSIGNMENT

Southlake, Tx, 76091, have made an invention in an

RF RETURN OPTICAL TRANSMISSION

described in a patent application executed by me on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Reltec Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 5900 Landerbrook Drive, Cleveland Ohio 44124, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Reltec Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and to claim priority under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me during the period of my employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country, and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Reltec Corporation, as assignee of the entire interest.

I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which Reltec Corporation, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself its successors and assigns the full right, title and interest in and to the full enjoyment of said invention or any part thereof and the said Letters Patent or any of them, the same to be done without any further consideration.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set after my signature.

George H. BuAbbud

4/30/ 1999

DL: 1045216v1 560043-610015

RECORDED: 05/11/1999

PATENT REEL: 009953 FRAME: 0953